
OFFICE CLOSING TIMES FOR APRIL 16, 2025
 To allow employees to attend our Employee Informational Meeting, 

our offices will be closing early.

OFFICE CLOSING AT
Antrim
Bedford
Campton
Claremont
Concord Main Street
Concord Heights
Concord Wealth Management
Conway
Dover
Gilford Lakeshore
Gilford Village
Gorham
Hillsborough
Laconia
Lincoln
Littleton
Manchester
Moultonborough
Ossipee
Plymouth
Rochester
Whitefield

2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:30 PM
3:30 PM
3:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
4:00 PM
3:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
2:30 PM

Member FDIC


