

OFFICE CLOSING TIMES FOR APRIL 16, 2025

To allow employees to attend our Employee Informational Meeting, our offices will be closing early.

OFFICE	CLOSING AT
Antrim	2:30 PM
Bedford	3:00 PM
Campton	3:00 PM
Claremont	2:00 PM
Concord Main Street	3:30 PM
Concord Heights	3:30 PM
Concord Wealth Management	3:30 PM
Conway	3:00 PM
Dover	3:00 PM
Gilford Lakeshore	4:00 PM
Gilford Village	4:00 PM
Gorham	2:00 PM
Hillsborough	2:30 PM
Laconia	4:00 PM
Lincoln	3:00 PM
Littleton	2:30 PM
Manchester	3:00 PM
Moultonborough	3:30 PM
Ossipee	3:00 PM
Plymouth	3:00 PM
Rochester	3:00 PM
Whitefield	2:30 PM